

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF RECOGNITION OF THE RETIREMENT OF Ruth Swisher

WHEREAS, Ruth Swisher has faithfully served the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater for 38 years; and

WHEREAS, Ruth Swisher has served as Director of Health Services at University Health & Counseling Services; and

WHEREAS, Ruth Swisher led the health clinic team working with tens of thousands of students during her time as Health Clinic Director at UW-Whitewater; and

WHEREAS, Ruth Swisher was a resource to not only other UW Health Directors but also college health directors across the nation through her involvement with the American College Health Association and North Central College Health Association; and

WHEREAS, Ruth Swisher initially achieved accreditation for the high caliber of services that University Health & Counseling Services brings to campus through the Accrediation Association for Ambulatory Health Care — a rigorous audit done every 3 years.

WHEREAS, Ruth Swisher demonstrated professional commitment, dedication and loyalty to the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly acknowledges Ruth Swisher's 38 years of service with appreciation and gratitude; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Academic Staff Assembly recommends emeritus status for our honored colleague and extends to Ruth Swisher our best wishes for a long, fulfilling, and well-deserved retirement.

Action Date	11/30/2022			
Action	Approved	Rejected	Tabled	Other
Vote Detail	Ayes	Nays	Abstentions	Other